
Barranco de la Cueva de Sama
Info: The quality of this description has not been checked yet or was rated bad.
If you know this canyon, please check this description and file a report with a rating for this description using
Reports -> +New Report. Should you notice any error, please let us know or join the community in order to fix this
description yourself.
Create: 2026-03-14 22:00:18 Update: 2026-03-14 22:00:18 Print: 2026-03-28 05:03:46
Country: España / Spain   Region: Las Palmas   Subregion:    Town:

Difficulty:  not as difficult Grading:  v3 a1 III Total time:  2h45
Approachtime: 45min Tourtime: 1h Returntime: 1h
Altitude entry: m Altitude exit: m Delta Altitude:

Canyon length:  1000m Highest rapell: 40m Amount rapells: 6
Transport: Rock type: Drainage area: km²
Season: January - December Orientation: Best Time:

Rating:  0 () Info:  0 () Belay:  0 ()
Specialities:

Gear:

Summary: (machine translated)
This canyon can be continued along the Cañizo riverbed for a demanding but very interesting full day (2 vehicles).
Hydrology:
Sí
Access: (machine translated)
We are located in the southern part of the island, in Maspalomas.
We will look for the LIDL in Alcalde Enrique Jorge street to leave the return vehicle.
With the access vehicle we look for the GC60 direction San Bartolomé de Tirajana. We will go to p.k. 42, to the 
viewpoint of Degollada de las Yeguas, we can park a few meters before on the right.
Approach: (machine translated)
From the parking lot on the right there is a trail to the cave of Sama that later becomes a path. The riverbed next 
to the cave is the one to descend.
Tour:

Return: (machine translated)
We continue along the riverbed until we pass under the freeway, turn right onto the street where we have parked.
Coordinates:
Canyon Start  27.8193 -15.5789
Canyon End  27.7658 -15.5697
Unknown  27.8202 -15.5717
Unknown  27.8199 -15.5709
Unknown  27.8172 -15.5697
Waypoint  27.8162 -15.5695
Waypoint  27.8162 -15.5695
Unknown  27.8160 -15.5674
Unknown  27.8159 -15.5679
Waypoint  27.8137 -15.5691
Unknown  27.7961 -15.5796
Waypoint  27.7939 -15.5773
Unknown  27.7802 -15.5750

http://www.google.com/maps/place/27.81928700,-15.57886900
http://www.google.com/maps/place/27.76583600,-15.56973000
http://www.google.com/maps/place/27.82022300,-15.57165700
http://www.google.com/maps/place/27.81985900,-15.57089900
http://www.google.com/maps/place/27.81724000,-15.56973200
http://www.google.com/maps/place/27.81615900,-15.56953500
http://www.google.com/maps/place/27.81615900,-15.56953500
http://www.google.com/maps/place/27.81596500,-15.56744600
http://www.google.com/maps/place/27.81586900,-15.56792300
http://www.google.com/maps/place/27.81365300,-15.56912200
http://www.google.com/maps/place/27.79611500,-15.57962500
http://www.google.com/maps/place/27.79390800,-15.57732100
http://www.google.com/maps/place/27.78022400,-15.57502700


Reports:

2024-06-16 | System User | |  |  | |
Todos los datos importados desde https://www.docuwiki.infobarrancos.es/doku.php?id=barrancos:canarias:sama


